\—
nvkm-'r

POWERED BY HYDRAULICS

SPARE PARTS
HIGH PRESSURE WATER PUMPS

HPW 200 /30-45

HPW200_3045_Spare_Parts MEAIPLLO

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40 218 849 719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au



NMEA

DYNA’ET MOBILE ENERGY AUSTRALIA HPW 200 /30-45
SPARE PARTS

MAIN COMPONENTS 3

1. CENTERBODY. . .. 4

2. HEAD RIGHT . e 5

3. HEAD LEFRT e 6

4. PTBLOCK e 7

5. PISTON e 11

6.  SEALFLANGE . ... .. .. 12

7. WATERVALVE. . s 13

8. SCREW KIT 14

]
wn
m
>
-
=
-
—
()]

—
o
0
-
c
(9]
=
|
—
o

—
c
2
g
(o]
>
l»)
m
X
<
=
<
m
N
o

—
N
h)
=)
m
0
w0
c
x
m
o
>
c
Q
m
N
w

2  Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849 719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au



HPW 200 /30-45

DYNASET

SPARE PARTS

MAIN COMPONENTS

L%y

*
|
|

s _.'I

POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2

1 1 CENTER BODY See separate part list
2 1 HEAD RIGHT See separate part list
3 1 HEAD LEFT See separate part list
4 1 PT BLOCKKIT See separate part list
5 1 PISTON KIT See separate part list
6 2 SEAL FLANGE KIT See separate part list
7 2 WATER VALVE KIT See separate part list
8 SCREW KIT See separate part list
9 SEALKIT See separate part list
10 PLUG KIT See separate part list
11 UNLOADER VALVE See separate part list
12 1 PRESSURE GAUGE See separate part list
13 V170 3275 000 1 CLAW COUPLING 25-R3/4

14 V100 100 001 1 RUBBER CUSHION KIT D40/ H30- M8

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719

E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

P: +61 7 3273 6803




DYNASET

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS
1. CENTERBODY

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 161 CENTER BODY D63 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100101 159 CENTER BODY AB D63 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 144 CENTER BODY M D63 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 145 CENTER BODY SUB D63 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 146 CENTER BODY EX D63 ** Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 148 CENTER BODY AB EX D63 *** Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.

Read Details 2

** EXI12GDcT6

¥ EXIM2cll2GD cT6

Plugs are also available in Plug kit, see page 18.

4  Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia

E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

ABN 40 218 849 719

www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




NEA

MOBILE ENERGY AUSTRALIA

O

DYNASET

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS
2. HEADRIGHT
?@?\\ "2y
e
4 Ky >
'ﬁ :{:\M S
R P \th
L, R e ey
r{f\ A \'Ilr '-.;\';Wf
\Q&'\M\ 1".| \ b
) | =
2 ™
NS -“,JI /r _\)
"“"R.—" ..ﬂ’.f-\“(l}
_‘;\H-\L\ N
iy
han ™
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 360 1 HEAD RIGHT D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 361 1 HEAD RIGHT AB D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 362 1 HEAD RIGHT AIS D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 363 1 HEAD RIGHT M D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 364 1 HEAD RIGHT SUB D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100101 135 1 HEAD RIGHT EX D63/ d30 ** Includes pos. 2
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 137 1 HEAD RIGHT AB EX D63 / d30 *** Includes pos. 2
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.

Read Details 2

¥ EXI12GDcT6

¥** EXIM2cll2GDcT6

Plugs are also available in Plug kit, see page 18.

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS
3. HEAD LEFT

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 365 HEAD LEFT D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 366 HEAD LEFT AB D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 367 HEAD LEFT AIS D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 368 HEAD LEFT M D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 369 HEAD LEFT SUB D63 /d30 Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 140 HEAD LEFT EX D63/ d30 ** Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 101 142 HEAD LEFT AB EX D63 / d30 *** Includes pos. 2
2 * HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless Steel

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.

Read Details 2

** EXI12GDcT6

¥ EXIM2cll2GDcT6

Plugs are also available in Plug kit, see page 18.

6  Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia

E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

ABN 40 218 849 719

www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS
4. PTBLOCK
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 100 500 PT BLOCKKIT Includes pos. 1-6
1 % 1 PT BLOCK R1/2 - Al - Minimum
pressure valve

2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4

3 V100 100 510 1 MINIMUM PRESSURE VALVE 1/2"

4 * 2 O-RING 17x2

5 * 4 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x40

6 * 1 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.

Read Details 2

Screws are also available in Screw kit, see page 14.
O-rings are also available in Seal kit, see page 16.
Plugs are also available in Plug kit, see page 18.

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia
E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

ABN 40 218 849 719
www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

7




DYNASET

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 100 480 PT BLOCKKIT-M Includes pos. 1-5
1 * 1 PT BLOCK R1/2 - Al-M
2 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4 Stainless steel
3 * 2 O-RING 17 x2
4 * 4 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x40 Stainless steel
5 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless steel
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 100 550 PT BLOCK KIT AL - EX Includes pos. 1-5
1 * 1 PT BLOCK AL-EX R1/2 - Al **
2 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4 Stainless steel
4 * 2 | O-RING 17 x2
5 * 4 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x40 Stainless steel
6 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless steel

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.

Read Details 2

> EXI12GDcT6

Screws are also available in Screw kit, see page 14.
O-rings are also available in Seal kit, see page 16.
Plugs are also available in Plug kit, see page 18.

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia
E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

ABN 40218 849 719
www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 100 470 PT BLOCK KIT AIS Includes pos. 1-4
1 * 1 PT BLOCK AIS R1/2 - Stainless Steel
2 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4 Stainless Steel
3 * 2 | O-RING 17 x2
4 * 4 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x40 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 100 475 PT BLOCKKIT SUB Includes pos. 1-4
1 * 1 PT BLOCK SUB R1/2 - Stainless Steel
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4 Stainless Steel
3 * 2 O-RING 17x2
4 * 4 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x40 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 100 555 PT BLOCK KIT AIS-EX Includes pos. 1-4
1 * 1 PT BLOCK AIS-EX R1/2 - Al ***
2 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4 Stainless Steel
3 * 2 | O-RING 17 x2
4 * 4 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x40 Stainless Steel

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.

Read Details 2

¥ EXIM2cll2GDcT6

Screws are also available in Screw kit, see page 14.
O-rings are also available in Seal kit, see page 16.
Plugs are also available in Plug kit, see page 18.

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia
E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

ABN 40218 849 719
www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS
BN
ey NN
1
POS | PARTNUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 100 520 PT BLOCK - VR - PA R1/2-VR-PA with Includes pos. 2-8
Minimum pressure valve

2 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/8
3 * 3 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4
4 * 4 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW | M6x50

. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
5 1 | CARTRIDGE 315/70-210 40 lpm
6 V100100 510 1 | MINIMUM PRESSURE VALVE

* 1 | FLOW LIMITER CARTRIDGE R1/2 - 40 lpm
8 * 2 | O-RING

POS | PARTNUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
1 V100 100 525 PT BLOCK - VR-PA-AIS R1/2-VRPA-AIS without |\ \ 4 oo o5 2.8
Minimum pressure valve
2 * 2 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/8 Stainless Steel
3 * 3 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R1/4 Stainless Steel
4 i 4 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6x50 Stainless Steel
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

* -
5 1 | CARTRIDGE 315/70-210 40 lpm
6 * 1 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Replaces minimum

pressure valve

7 * 1 | FLOW LIMITER CARTRIDGE R1/2 - 40 lpm
8 * 2 | O-RING

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.

Read Details 2

Screws are also available in Screw kit, see page 14.
O-rings are also available in Seal kit, see page 16.
Plugs are also available in Plug kit, see page 18.

10 Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia

E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

ABN 40 218 849 719

www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au



DYNASET P 200/30.45

SPARE PARTS

5. PISTON

POS | PARTNUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2

V100 101 330 PISTON KIT :'esctg: dk;:;"l:i';gzzz Includes pos. 1-10

1 * 1 | HYDRAULIC PISTON D55/ d44,3

2 * 1 | CYLINDER LINER D55/ d44,3

3 * 1 | VALVE SPOOL 24/25

4 * 1 | VALVE SEAT 23,2/5,5

5 * 1 | PISTON SEAL ASSEMBLY D55

6 * 1 | O-RING 57x3

7 * 2 | SETSCREW M5 x 8

8 V100 101 344 1 | SECONDARY PISTON D30

9 V100 101 375 1 | REVERSAL VALVE GUIDE M55 Includes pos. 10

10 * 1 | PISTON SEAL ASSEMBLY D18
V100 101 340 HYDRAULIC PISTON KIT Includes pos. 1-7
V100 101 345 SECONDARY PISTON KIT ::::‘;:‘:s 2Secondary | | 1\ des pos. 8-10

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

O-rings and seals are also available in Seal kit, see page 16.

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719 11

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET 2007304

SPARE PARTS
6. SEAL FLANGE
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 371 SEAL FLANGE KIT D63 /d30 Includes pos. 1-4

1 V100 101 370 1 FLANGE BODY

2 * 1 WATER PISTON SEAL 1T Includes O-ring

3 * 1 WATER PISTON SEAL 2T Includes O-ring

4 * 1 O-RING 57

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

O-rings and seals are also available in Seal kit, see page 16.

12 Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET P 200/30.45

SPARE PARTS

7. WATERVALVE

-

B

0 NOTE! The pressure valve’s spring (2) has less turns than the suction valve’s (1)

spring.
POS | PARTNUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 235 WATER VALVE KIT Includes pos. 1-4
1 * 2 | WATER VALVE Suction
2 * 2 WATER VALVE Pressure
3 * 4 | O-RING 27
4 * 4 O-RING 20,3

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

O-rings are also available in Seal kit, see page 16.

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719 13

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET 2007304

SPARE PARTS

8. SCREWKIT

14 Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




HPW 200 /30-45

DYNASET

SPARE PARTS
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100101 315 SCREW KIT Includes pos. 1-2
1 * 4 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 40
2 * 10 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 x 45
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 314 SCREWKITM Includes pos. 1-2
1 * 4 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 40 Stainless Steel
2 * 10 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 x 45 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100101 313 SCREW KIT SUB Includes pos. 1-2
1 * 4 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 40 Stainless Steel
2 * 10 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 x 45 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 312 SCREW KIT EX A Includes pos. 1-2
1 * 4 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 40 Stainless Steel
2 ¥ 10 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 x 45 Stainless Steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 311 SCREW KIT AB Includes pos. 1-2
1 * 4 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 40
2 * 10 | HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M10 x 45

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

* EXII2GDcT6
* EXIM2cll2GDcT6

0 NOTE! Tightening torques can be found in user manual.

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia
E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au

ABN 40218 849 719 15
www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET b 200 3045

SPARE PARTS

9. SEALKIT

16 Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au



DYNASET P 200/30.45

SPARE PARTS
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 155 SEAL KIT Includes pos. 1-9
1 * 2 | O-RING 17 x2
2 * 4 | O-RING 27 x2
3 * 4 O-RING 20,3 x 2,62
4 * 3 O-RING 57x3
5 * 4 O-RING 34,52 x 3,53
6 * 2 O-RING 34,52x 3,53
7 * 2 | WATER PISTON SEAL 1T
8 * 4 | WATER PISTON SEAL 2T
9 * 1 PISTON SEAL ASSEMBLY D55
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 156 SEAL KIT HOT Includes pos. 1-9
1 * 2 | O-RING 17 x2
2 * 4 | O-RING 27 x2 Green for water
3 * 4 | O-RING 20,3x2,62 Green for water
4 * 3 O-RING 57x3
5 * 4 | O-RING 34,52x 3,53
6 * 2 O-RING 34,52x3,53 Green for water
7 * 2 | WATER PISTON SEAL 1T
8 * 4 WATER PISTON SEAL 2T
9 * 1 PISTON SEAL ASSEMBLY D55
POS PART NUMBER | QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 150 PISTON SEAL KIT Includes pos. 9-10
9 * 1 PISTON SEAL ASSEMBLY D55
10 * 1 PISTON SEAL ASSEMBLY D18

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218849719 17

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET

10. PLUGKIT

18 Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd

P: +61 7 3273 6803

HPW 200 /30-45

SPARE PARTS

5 - .
'\-\.‘_“- - s
" o,
Eor—tay 7 x* a
AL LD T, ~
i 1 | p
P |
: N _;_l I I Y
I"- F - T by i< X ._r
) — (e o
PAS/N ]
I 1}
-
\\- r
e =
: ) . 1
— \ / \ j!
- . .1#__,.
=Y et o
ﬁ: _\. - - “""'h
3 L | -
«.'|‘-" """—‘_\_‘-

39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719
E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET P 200/30.45

SPARE PARTS
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100101 162 PLUGKIT Includes pos. 1
1 * 7 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 163 PLUGKIT-M Includes pos. 1
1 * 7 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless steel
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 164 PLUGKIT - SUB Includes pos. 1
1 * 7 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG R3/8 Stainless steel

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218849719 19

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET 2007304

SPARE PARTS
11. UNLOADERVALVE
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 102 800 UNLOADER VALVE KIT Includes pos. 1-8
1 V100 102 801 1 UNLOADER VALVE 200 bar-30 Ipm Includes pos. 3-5
2 * 1 ELBOW FITTING 12L RK3/8
3 * 1 ELBOW FITTING 10L RK1/4
4 * 1 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG RK1/4
5 * 1 ELBOW FITTING RK3/8
6 * 1 ELBOW FITTING 10L RK3/8
7 * 1 SWIVEL ELBOW FITTING 12L
8 V100101 319 1 BY-PASS PIPE
UNLOADER VALVE INSTALLATION | Unloader valve not Includes pos. 2, 3,
AL AR KIT included 56,7,8
UNLOADER VALVE REPAIRKIT
V100 102 808 CHECK VALVE Includes check valve
UNLOADER VALVE REPAIR KIT
V100 102 807 SPOOL

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

20 Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET P 200/30.45

SPARE PARTS
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 102 802 UNLOADER VALVEKIT-M ST-M Includes pos. 1-8
1 V100 102 801 1 UNLOADER VALVE 200 bar-30 Ipm Includes pos. 3-5
5 M 1 ELBOW FITTING 12L RK3/8 Stainless
Steel
3 M 1 ELBOW EITTING 10L RK1/4 Stainless
Steel
4 * 1 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG RK1/4 Stainless Steel
5 * 1 ELBOW FITTING RK3/8 Stainless Steel
6 N 1 ELBOW FITTING 10L RK3/8 Stainless
Steel
7 S 1 SWIVEL ELBOW FITTING 12 L Stainless Steel
8 V100 101 321 1 BY-PASS PIPE Stainless Steel
V100101 318 UNLOADER VALVE INSTALLATION | Unloader valve not Includes pos. 2, 3,
KIT ST-M included 56,7,8
UNLOADER VALVE REPAIR KIT
V100 102 808 CHECK VALVE Includes check valve
UNLOADER VALVE REPAIR KIT
V100 102 807 SPOOL

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719 21

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET 2007304

SPARE PARTS
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 102 806 UNLOADER VALVEKIT-E ST-E Includes pos. 1-8
1 V100 102 805 1 UNLOADER VALVE ST-E Inculdes pos. 2, 5-6
2 * 2 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP PLUG
3 V100 101 320 1 BY-PASS PIPE ST-E
4 * 1 ELBOW FITTING 12L RK3/8
5 * 1 ADJUSTABLE ELBOW FITTING 10L RK1/4
6 * 1 ELBOW FITTING RK3/8
7 * 1 ELBOW FITTING 10L RK3/8
8 * 1 SWIVEL ELBOW FITTING 12L
V100 101 317 LKJII::_LOADER VS BIR el) ST-E Includes pos. 3-8
UNLOADER VALVE REPAIRKIT
V100 102 808 CHECK VALVE Includes check valve
UNLOADER VALVE REPAIR KIT
V100 102 807 SPOOL
V100 102 809 MICRO SWITCH

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

22 Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




DYNASET P 200/30.45

SPARE PARTS
12. PRESSURE GAUGE
2
[
-
-
/
POS PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION DETAILS DETAILS 2
V100 101 166 PRESSURE GAUGE KIT Includes pos. 1-2

1 V100 101 165 1 PRESSURE GAUGE D63 - 250 bar
2 * 1 ELBOW

* Not sold separately. Available only in kit or assembly described above or presented in separate part list.
Read Details 2

Mobile Energy Australia Pty Ltd 39 Dulacca Street Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 Australia ABN 40218 849719 23

P: +61 7 3273 6803 E: sales@mobileenergyaustralia.com.au www.mobileenergyaustralia.com.au




	Main Components
	1.	CenteR body
	2.	Head right
	3.	head left
	4.	PT block
	5.	Piston
	6.	Seal flange
	7.	Water valve
	8.	Screw kit
	9.	Seal kit
	10.	Plug kit
	11.	Unloader valve
	12.	Pressure gauge



